1 21737-0400, Rev. O
2-7-2002
   STX / SRX
   SONET/SDH Transmitters & Receivers
Features
! Fully compliant with SONET/SDH OC-1 to
OC-24 (52 Mb/s, 156 Mb/s, 622 Mb/s &
1.25 Gb/s) specifications

STX: Transmitter
SRX: Receiver
Ordering Information
SXX - 01 - YYY -T- Ln - DR
Distance Option (TX only)
specifies the range for Center Wavelength &
Spectral Width to be compliant
with SONET/SDH standard
        “Blank” : Intermediate Reach
        LR1       : Long Reach 1310 nm
        LR2       : Long Reach 1550 nm
Light Output (TX only)
  HP:     0 dBm (typ.)
  L0:    - 3 dBm (typ.)
  L1:    - 5 dBm (typ.)
  L2:    - 8 dBm (typ.)
  L3:  - 11 dBm (typ.)
NOTES
1. For full compliance with OC-1 Intermediate Reach standard, the STX-01-YYY-A-L3 & STX-01-YYY-B-L3 are recommended.
2. For full compliance with OC-1 Long Reach 1310 nm standard, the STX-01-YYY-A-L0-LR1 & STX-01-YYY-B-L0-LR1 are
     recommended. The STX-01-YYY-A-L0-LR1 uses a DFB laser to satisfy the - 40°C to +85°C requirement for Center Wavelength.
3. For full compliance with OC-1 Long Reach 1550 nm standard, the STX-01-YYY-A-L0-LR2 & STX-01-YYY-B-L0-LR2 are
     recommended. Both modules use DFB lasers.
     However, the STX-01-YYY-A-L0-LR2  module is specified only over  - 25°C to +70°C temperature range.
4. The LR1 (-40°C to +85°C) and LR2 options are only available with DFB lasers and L0 or HP optical power levels.
Temperature Range

5 21737-0400, Rev. O
2-7-2002
Ordering Information
SXX - 24 - YYY -T- Ln - DR
Transmitter Performance Characteristics (over Operating Case Temperature)
Receiver Performance Characteristics (over Operating Case Temperature)
OC-24 Transmitter & Receiver: STX-24 & SRX-24
Model
STX: Transmitter
SRX: Receiver
Distance Option (TX only)
specifies the range for Center Wavelength &
Spectral Width to be compliant
with SONET/SDH standard
      “Blank”: Short Reach (SR)
      IR        :Intermediate Reach
      LR1     : Long Reach 1310 nm
      LR2     : Long Reach 1550 nm
Light Output (TX only)
  HP:     0 dBm (typ.)
  L0:    - 3 dBm (typ.)
  L1:    - 5 dBm (typ.)
  L2:    - 8 dBm (typ.)
  L3:  - 11 dBm (typ.)
NOTES
1. The STX-24-YYY-A-L2 & STX-24-YYY-B-L2 are fully compliant with OC-24 Short Reach standard.
2. The STX-24-YYY-A-L0-IR & STX-24-YYY-B-L0-IR are fully compliant with OC-24 Intermediate Reach standard.
   The STX-24-YYY-A-L0-LR1 & STX-24-YYY-B-L0-LR1 are fully compliant with OC-24 Long Reach 1310 nm standard.
   The STX-24-YYY-A-L0-LR2 & STX-24-YYY-B-L0-LR2 are fully compliant with OC-24 Long Reach 1550 nm standard.
   They all use DFB lasers. In addition, the STX-24-YYY-A-L0-LR2 module is specified only over  - 25°C to +70°C temperature  range.
3. The IR option is available only with DFB lasers and L0 or HP optical power levels.
4. The LR1 and LR2 options are available only with DFB lasers and L0 or HP optical power levels.
5. The SRX-24 receiver is only specified for the Short Reach & Intermediate Reach standard. The Long Reach version is not available yet.